

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2531 OF 2025

Mohan Baban Bhalerao & Ors ..Petitioners
Versus
Sindhubai Baban Bhalerao (Since Deceased ...Respondents
Through Her Legal LRs) & Anr

Mr. Ronak Utagikar, for the Petitioners.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 4th March 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. A praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 26th February 2025.
3. In the paragraph 9, *“ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (d)”* shall be corrected to read as *“ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (d) and (e)”*.
4. Rest of the order remains unaltered.
5. Order dated 26th February 2025 be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.03.05
12:21:30 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]